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NCCF/DDN/BUSS/2021-22 05.08.2021

TENDER NOTICE

NCCF Dehradun Branch is interested to participate in the tender floated by the Registrar,
Uttarakhand Sanskrit University, Haridwar for the supply of Hostel Furniture. The detailed
list of items is annexed below.

Interested registered suppliers of NCCF are therefore requested to submit their bids
alongwith required EMD latest by 25.08. 2021 upto 2 PM in sealed cover to Branch Manager
Dehradun. Conditional bids are not accepted.

NCCF Reserves the right to accept or reject any offer without assigning any reason.

o

(Saumya Bisht)
Branch Manager
Mob:9837883169

o Esr:ﬁau : 24, XM faER, JooqgR, FEVIGH-248001, STRIETS
Branch Office : 24, Ram Vihar, Ballupur Dehradun-248001, Uttarakhand

XY/ Phone : 0135-2750079, S9HISE /Website : ncct-india.com, E-mail : nccfddn @rediffmail.com



S. No.

Technical Specification

of

Hostel Furniture

Item Name
Wooden dewan

Study table

Study chair without
arms

Dining Table

Specification

Wooden dewan size
6'x3'x17" H. side frame
of good quality shisham
wood size 3-3/4" x 9",
legs 3"x3" with leg
support top of dewan
15mm thick ply 4 Nos
support each size 1-
3/4"x11" in the side of
softwood. Head side
back of 19mm thick
board fixed with mica
0.80mm thick, dully
good polish.

Study table size 2-
1/2'X2'x30" height
made of frame shisham
wood good quality side
frame 2-3/4"x7"" leg
2"x2" thick, footrest
2"x1-1/4" having one
side one drawer made
of 19mm thick board &
12mm ply with
telescope channel with
one lock, top 19mm
thick board fixed with
0.80mm thick sun mica,
dully good polish.
Study chair without
arms made of good
quality shisham wood,
back height 35" front
leg 17" size 2"x 2" front
legs, back legs 1-1/4"
thick, back wooden
strips, seat 12mm thick
ply fixed with sun mica
dully good polish.
Dining Table size
8'x3'x30"H structure of
good quality shisham
wood, leg size 4-
1/4"x4-1/4" thick side
frame of 3-3/4"x9"

Qty
129

129

129

16



10.

11.

Dining chair without
arms

Double bed

Office Table

Office chair with
arms

Wooden bench

Mattress [

Mattress 11

inside two supports, top
19mm thick board fixed
with mica, dully polish.
Dining chair made of
good quality shisham
wood back height 35"
thickness of leg 1-1/4",
front leg2", backside
wooden strips seat
12mm thick ply fixed
with sun mica, dully
polish.

Double bed size 6-
1/4'x6' Head side size
35"H front side 19"H,
made of 19mm thick
board & fixed with teak
veneer & teak wood
with box type dully
good polish. (Box type)
Office Table size 4'x2-
1/2'x2-1/2'H made of
19mm thick board &
12mm ply of good
quality, three sides
covered, one side
having two drawers &
one cupboard with
footrest of shisham
wood, top 19mm thick
board fixed with sun
mica, dully good polish.
Office chair with arms
made of shisham wood,
back leg 35" H, front
leg 18", back fixed with
wooden strips seat
12mm thick ply, fixed
with sun mica, dully
good polish.

Wooden bench made of
shisham wood of good
quality size 5'x20" D,
back height 35", front
legs 2"x2" back fixed
with wooden strips seat
12mm thick ply, fixed
with sun mica, dully
good polish.

Mattress size 3'X6-
1/2'x4" of good quality
foam 40 density
covered with fabric.
Mattress size 6x3'x3"
thick of foam 40

128

01

01

03

15

02

129



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

NOTE: Complete installation of racks and cabinets along with all types of works such as

LED 55" Smart TV

Refrigerator big
630Ltr

Refrigerator small
270Ltr

Water cooler

Steel Almirah

density good quality
covered with fabric.
(Sony make) 5-star
rating/ Wall mount

5-star rating

5-star rating

5 star rating
(Large/Medium/Small)

Size: 2000 (H) X 900
(W) X 450 (D) mm

1. Internal Size of
Almirah: 1850 (H) X
900 (W) X 450 (D) mm

electrical works, etc. has to be completed by the supplier.

01

01

01

05

01



